
Name of Contractor/Vendor Amount Description of Work Date Awarded Location

Brinks Service Agreement 3/4/2024 Public Works

Cascade Software Systems, Inc. $92,972.00 CAMS Software License & Maintenance 6/7/2010 Public Works
$15759.29/yr Maintenance Rates for 2019 1/1/2019 Public Works
$23818.93/yr Maintenance Rates for 2020 1/1/2020 Public Works

Correct Equipment Grinder Pump Maintenance (sole source purchase - 
Resolution 79-18) 12/13/2018 Public Works

Amendment #1 - Price List added to contract 1/22/2019 Public Works
Amendment #2 - Time Extension with new Price List 1/1/2021 Public Works
Amendment #3 - Time Extension with new Price List 1/1/2023 Public Works

Custom Security Systems $24.95/mo Belfair Shop Alarm Systems 12/14/1999 Public Works

Guardian Gate Controls PW Gate Service Contract 8/7/2015 Public Works

Mason County Garbage Garbage Service-Belfair Shop 6/25/2013 Public Works
Mason County Garbage Garbage Service - PW Facility 3/26/2013 Public Works

Mason County Garbage Varies/Station Solid Wast Drop Boxes & Recycled Material Hauling 4/1/2021 Public Works

Insurance Cert 8/1/2024 Public Works
Mason County Garbage Long Haul Waste Disposal 2/13/2024 Public Works

Performance Bond 3/1/2024 Public Works
Insurance Cert 8/1/2023 Public Works

Mountain Mist Varies Bottled Water in Bldgs 1 & 2 7/1/1905 Public Works

Office Depot Revolving Credit Account Agreement 2/18/1994 Public Works

$4,231,500.00 Belfair Water Reclamation Facility Sewer Extension 6/25/2022 Public Works

Performance Bond Public Works

Professional Credit Service (PCS) Deliquent Account Collection 12/9/2011 Public Works

PUD 3 $2017.53install+m
thly power bill Yard Light & Pole - Brockdale Rd & McReavy Rd. 2/20/2024 Public Works

$4,950.00 System Implementation Agreement - Software for Eells 
Hill Treansfer Station 10/23/2013 Public Works

$1,050.00 Standard Support Service Agreement - Software for 
Eells Hill Transfer Station 10/23/2013 Public Works

$50,000.00 Public Works Acounting Services 1/11/2023 Public Works
$70,000.00 Amend #1 1/1/2024 Public Works

Tire Disposal and Recycling Varies Tire Recycling and Disposal Services 1/1/2020 Public Works

Tyler Tech, Inc Software Agreement 6/21/2011 Public Works

Maximum Security $63.95/mo Alarm Installation/Monitoring Agr 12/31/2021 Public Works

ABA Janitorial Services Janitorial Services for the County 2025 Public Works

$50,000.00 On-Call Cultural Resource Services 5/6/2021 Public Works
Supplement 01 - Time Extension 11/23/2021 Public Works

$65,000.00 Supplement 02 - Time Extension and addition $15k 11/3/2023 Public Works
$4,575.00 Task No. 01 - Four culvert replacement sites 5/7/2021 Public Works
$3,145.00 Task No. 02 - Multiiply sites on North Shore Road  1/2/2022 Public Works
$4,051.00  o. 03 - Review culvert replacement - Shelton Valley Road @  6/24/2022 Public Works
$6,748.00 Task No. 04 - Review of (3) culvert replacement sites 10/17/2024 Public Works

Certificate of Liability Insurance 7/1/2024 Public Works

$39,925.00 Mason County Sewer Force main Reconnection on SR 
302 Victor Creek 11/29/2023 Public Works

Cert of Insurance 12/1/2023 Public Works

Gibbs & Olson $90,000.00 Public Works Facility - Water & Wastewater System 
Design - Expired 2/27/2017 Public Works

Updated Agreement PW Facility - Water & Wastewater 
System Design

Public Works

Amendment No. 1 - Time Extension 12/21/2021 Public Works
Amendment No. 2 - Time Extension Public Works
Amendment No 3 - Time Extension Public Works
Certificates of Liability Insurance 1/21/2024 Public Works

North Bay/Case Inlet Gen Sewer Wastewater Facility Plan 1/3/2024 Public Works
Cert of Insurance 10/1/2023 Public Works

PAPE & Sons Construction

NEW CONTRACT Gibbs & Olson

Kennedy/ Jenks Consultants Inc

David Evans and Associates, LLC

Drayton Archaeological Research

TDJ CPA Inc.

Paradigms Software

https://dms.masoncountywa.gov/WebLink/DocView.aspx?id=572579&dbid=0&repo=mason


$77,060.39 Harstine Island Bridge Resurfacing Project 4/9/2024 Public Works
Certificate of Liability Insurance 4/1/2024 Public Works

$200,000.00 On-Call Geotechnical Work 1/15/2021 Public Works
Supplemental Agreement No, 1 -Time Extension Public Works

$12,330.00 Task No. 1 - North Shore Road MP 17.3 Slide Repair 
Geo Tech Assesment 2/7/2024 Public Works

Certificate of Liability Insurance 12/31/2023 Public Works
HWA GeoSciences Inc (HWA) - New Company Name 

for Landau Associates 11/2/2023 Public Works

Materials Testing & Consulting Inc. (MTC) $200,000.00 On-Call Materials Testing 4/27/2023 Public Works

On-Call Post Closure for Mason County Landfill Public Works
$7,602.00 Cert of Liablitiy Insurance 3/10/2023 Public Works
$59,507 Amendment 1 - Time Extension & added Scope 1/1/2023 Public Works

$40,319.00 Amendment 2 - Time Extension & added Scope 6/20/2024 Public Works

$200,000.00 On-Call Structural Engineering 1/15/2021 Public Works
Certificate of Liability Insurance 2/21/2023 Public Works

Time Extension Public Works
$60,000.00 Task No. 1 - Load Ratings of 19 county bridges 1/27/2021 Public Works
$4,939.00 Task No. 2 - Harstine Island Bridge - Email from Mike Public Works
$3,700.00 Task No. 3 - Vance Creek Bridge - Skok 7/14/2021 Public Works
$5,000.00 Task No. 4 - Goldsborough 2 Bridge Load Rating Update 8/9/2021 Public Works

$2,812.00 Task No. 5 - Goldsborough 2 Bridge cap repair update 
to plans and calc to current standards 1/19/2022 Public Works

$5,547.00 Task No. 6 - Provide load rates on split box culverts 
including upload to WSBIS 1/20/2022 Public Works

$20,346 Task No. 7 - Vance Creek Divide Repair 3/3/2022 Public Works
$56,866 Task No. 8 Eddy Evers Bridge Rehab (Phase 1-3) 5/6/2022 Public Works

$3,890 Task No. 9 - North Fork Goldsborough Cap Spec - CRP 
2044

10/26/2022 Public Works

$4,246 Task No. 10 - Harstine Bridge- Deck Repair - CRP 2026 3/7/2023 Public Works

$20,482 Task No. 11 - North Shore Rd - Tahuya Post Office 
Bridge Raising Feasility Study

4/10/2023 Public Works

$2,589 Task No. 12 - Finch Creek #1 Load Rating 6/6/2024 Public Works
$524 Task No. 13 - Decker Creek Load Rating 6/20/2024 Public Works

$50,000 Increase maxium payable amount 8/13/2024 Public Works
$29,620 Task No. 14 - Load Ratings for 9 county bridges 9/11/2024 Public Works

$50,000 Increase maxium payable amount 8/13/2024 Public Works
$29,620 Task No. 14 - Load Ratings for 9 county bridges 9/11/2024 Public Works

Skillings Engineering $200,000.00 On-Call Hydraulic Work 1/15/2021 Public Works

Time Extension Public Works
Certificate of Liability Insurance 12/18/2023 & 3/2/2024 Public Works

$2,000,000.00 On Call Hydraulic Work 5/15/2023 Public Works
$14,779.00 Task 1 - North Shore Rd MP 14.89 Post Office Bridge 5/25/2023 Public Works
$14,216.00 k 2 - Belfair Tahuya Rd MP 11.39 School House Creek Cu 5/25/2023 Public Works

Certificate of Liability Insurance 1/1/2024 Public Works

Supplemental Agreement 01

Watershed Science & Engineering  (WSE)

KPFF

Landau Associates

Parametrix, Inc

Sargent Engineers

Supplemental Agreement Number 01

Supplemental Agreement Number 2


	Sheet1

